NEWARK AND SHERWOOD DISTRICT COUNCIL

STATEMENT OF ACCCOUNTS

NOTICE OF CONCLUSION OF AUDIT

The Audit and Accountability Act 2014

The Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015

In accordance with Regulation 16 (1) of the Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015, notice is hereby given that the audit of the Statement of Accounts for Newark and Sherwood District Council has been concluded for the year ending 31st March 2024.

The rights conferred on local government electors under section 25 of the Audit and Accountancy Act 2014 are to:

- Inspect and make copies of the Statement of Accounts of the Council
- Inspect and make copies of the any report made by the Auditor's on the Statement of Accounts of the Council
- Request copies of any such statement or report to be delivered to them on payment of a reasonable sum per copy

The audited Statement of Accounts is available for inspection by local government electors at Castle House, Great North Road, Newark on Trent, Nottinghamshire, NG24 1BY on Monday to Friday between 9am and 4pm.

The Statement of Accounts is also published on the Council's website at: <u>https://www.newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk/statementofaccounts/</u>

S Kohli Director of Resources, S151 Officer and Deputy Chief Executive